Seal Works Deparation of the seal of the s



#### **GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR**

CIRCLE - R.W.D. works Circle, Kishanganj

DIVISION - R.W.D. works Division, Kishanganj-2

Name of Work :-

T05 - T04 TO LOHAGARAH (RCC BRIDGE IN T05 - T04 TO

**LOHAGARAH AT CH - 4.50 KM** 

Block :-

Dighalbank

Estimated cost :-

Rs 1141414.00

Year: 2021-22

# Inspection Report for Flood Damage Work

1.Name of PIUs

: Kz'shangang-2

2. Name Of Block / Road

: Dighalbonk

A. For Road

TOS-TOY to Lohagorah ( Rec Brzidge in TUS-TO4 & Lohagarah at ch = 4.50 km

1.Damage Location / Chainage

2.Damage Length

: 138.00W

3. Nature Of Damage

: cut and eroszion of Flanke coust

4. Details Of Restoration

· Sand, filling, Brickbetleying, RCCNP3HP Provide & bag, L-raw

i) Material Being Used In Restoration

: Sand, Brickbat, RCCNP3 HP. Ecky, : Tractor, Trolly JeB, whire tooks ii) Equipment / Tools Being Used In Restoration Works

iii) Procedure Taken Up In Restoration Works

: Manually

iv) Restored Length

138.000

B. For Bridge

1.Damage Location / Chainage

2.Damage Length

3. Nature Of Damage

4. Details Of Restoration

i) Material Being Used In Restoration

ii) Equipment / Tools Being Used in Restoration Works

iii) Procedure Taken Up In Restoration Works

iv) Restored Length

Sal-25facto

(Name Of Inspector)

## प्रतिवेदन

प्रस्तुत प्राक्कलन ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, किशनगंज-2 अंतर्गत दीघलबैंक प्रखंड के पथ "RCC BRIDGE AT TO4 TO LOHAGARA AT CH - 4.50 KM"जो विभागीय Online Monitoring Syatem MIS पर अपलोड है के बाढ 2021 से क्षितिग्रस्त हो जाने के कारण यातायात लायक Motorable हेतु बनाया गया है | इस कार्य को कराने का निर्देश ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार सरकार के पत्रांक:- मु०अ०- 4 (मु०) विविध कार्य- 23-60/2020 - 1937 / पटना, दिनांक- 07.07.2021 से प्राप्त है | इस पत्र से Real time geo-tagged photograph को कार्य के दौरान अपलोड करते हुए (Motorable) कार्य कराना सुनिश्चित करने का निर्देश प्राप्त है |

उक्त निर्देश के आलोक में कंकई नदी उपधार नदी/नदी उपधार से आए बाढ़ के कारण इस पथ के Road way diversion के क्षितिग्रस्त हो जाने से सुरक्षित आवागमन हेतु Motorable कार्य कराया गया है | MIS में अपलोडेड फोटो क्षितिग्रस्त होने का,कार्य होने के दौरान का एवं पुनः स्थापित हो जाने के बाद का Lat/Long रियल टाइम के साथ लिया गया है | नेपाल तराई से निकलने वाली इस नदी के तेज धार से इस पथ में कटाव की स्थिति बनी | Motorable कार्य में आवश्यकता अनुसार Bamboo Pilling / Pitching of E.C. Bags filled with local sand / Local sand filling / Brick bats का इस्तेमाल किया गया है | Motorable कार्य कराकर यातायात बहाल कर दिया गया है | निर्देशानुसार कराये गए कार्य का Geo-tagged photo real time के साथ MIS पर अपलोड है | MIS की छायाप्रति, अपलोडेड फोटोग्राफ की छायाप्रति, दर विश्लेषण एवं विभागीय आदेशों की छायाप्रति प्राक्कलन में संलग्न की जा रही है | प्राक्कलन में प्रयुक्त दर अद्धतन है |

प्राक्कलन की यथा शीघ्र अनुमोदन अपेक्षित है ताकि अग्रेतर कार्रवाई की जा सके |

कनीय अभियता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रशाखा- दीघलबैंक

सहायक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य अवर प्रमंडल- दीघलबैंक

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल, किशनगंज -2

### **ABSTRACT OF COST**

Name of Work :-		T05 - T04 TO LOHAGARAH (RCC BRIDGE IN T LOHAGARAH AT CH - 4.50 KM	05 - T04 TO		
Block :-		Dighalbank			
SI. No.	1	Particulars	Amount (In Rs.)		
Α	Cost of Re	storation work :-	Rs 968744.00 Rs 116249.00		
В	Add 12 %	GST .			
С	Add 1 % L.	Cess	Rs 9687.00		
D	Add S.Fee	@ 10 % of Material Cost	Rs 46734.00		
		Total Cost with GST, LC & S.Fee	Rs 1141414.00		

J.E R.W.D Dighalbank

R.W.D Dighalbank

R.W.D Kishanganj - 2

Trespical Sametion for B. 11, 41, 414/- (Eleven lass forty one - Housane four lumbres furtien) ory.

जिथित अधिक्षण अभियन्ता ०४ |०४ | २२ मामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य अंचल, किशनगंज

### **Detailed Estimate**

Nan	ne of W	ork :-	T05 - T04 TO LOHAGARA	AH (RCC	BRID	GE IN TO	5 - T04	TO LOH	AGARAF	AT C	H - 4.50 KN	1
SI. No.	SDB Sl. No.	MORD Ref.No	Description	No.	No.	Length (M)	Width (M)	Height (M)	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
6	3.14	303.1	Construction of subgra	1	(11.5.)	(11.3.)						
			Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site,									
			spreading, grading to req	uired slo	pe an	d compa	cted to r	neet req	uiremen	t		
			of Table 300.2 with lead u									
			303.1.									
				1	1	30.00	5.50	1.40	231.00	)		
				1	1	30.00	5.10		191.25	1-6		
				1	1	9.00	5.80	1.30	67.86	+4		
								Total:-	490.11	Cum	174.93	85735.0
7	10.01	3002.0	Restoration of Rain Cut	s (By Ma	anual	Means)						3.00
			Restoration of raincuts w	ith soil	moor	um grav	ol or a i	miyturo	of those			-
			clearing, the loose soil, be									
			layers not exceeding 250									
			power rammers to restore	the origi	inal al	ignment,	level an	d slopes				
				0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
				0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	+		
								Total:-	0.00	Cum	378.68	0.00
8	9.2	1100	Sand filling or Type B (I	First clas	ss) be	edding				I		
	(i)	& 800	Fillling and spreading loo	cal sand	over	brick ba	ats as p	er drav	ving and			
			technical specification Clau									
				1	1	30.00	5.45	0.15	24.53			
			_		1	30.00	4.80	0.15	21.60			-
				1 1	1	9.00	5.40	0.15	7.29			
								Total:-			514.43	27481.00
9	WRD	5.7.40	Brick bats						-			
			Providing laying and sprea	Providing laying and spreading brick bats in Road ditches all complete as								
			per approved design, speci						1			
- 6				1	1	30.00	5.45	0.90	147.15			
	13.11			1	1	30.00	4.80	1.20	172.80			
				1	1	9.00	5.40	0.90	43.74			
				1 - 1		3.00	3.10			Cum	2168.72	788742.00
10	4.1	401	Granular Sub-base with	Well Gr	aded	Materia	1		303.03	Cuiti	2100.72	700742.00
			(By mix in place method					-				
			Construction of granular	sub-base	e by	providing	g well g	graded r	naterial,			
			spreading in uniform layer									
			prepared surface, mixing b									
			and compacting with smoo									
			complete as per Technical S					acsirca	derisity,			
			somplete as per recimient.	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
				0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
			7 X 10 300 (C) (ALC) (ALC)			0.00	0.00	Total:-		Cum	2977.54	0.00
1			RCC Pipe NP3 as per des	ign in Si	ngle	Row (10	00mm		0.00	Cum	2377.34	0.00
			Providing and laying reinfo	rced cen	nent c	concrete	pipe NP	3 for cub	verts on			
			first class bedding of granu									
į			with cement mortar 1:2									
	1.		backfilling, concrete and m	asonry W	OTKS I	ii nead w	alls and	parapet	s Clause			
-			1106.		-	2.50			15.00			
-				0	3	2.50			15.00			
		- +		U.	0	0.00	- 1	Total	0.00	0.44	4452.22	CC70C
								Total:-	15.00	ivitr.	4452.39	66786.00

SI. No.	SDB Sl. No.	MORD Ref.No	Description	No.	No.	Length (M)	Width (M)	Height (M)	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
12			RCC Pipe NP3 as per de	sign in	Single	Row (	500mm	Dia )			(Rs.)	(Rs.)
			Providing and laying reinf	forced co	ement	concrete	e pipe N	P3 for cul	verts o	1	L- (2	
			first class bedding of gran	ular ma	terial i	n single	row inclu	uding fixi	ne colla	r		
			with cement mortar 1:2	2 but e	xcludir	ng excav	ation. r	rotection	works			
			backfilling, concrete and r	nasonry	works	in head	walls an	d parapet	s Clause	2	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
				0	0	0.00	-		0.00	)		
				0		0.00		-	0.00			
								Total:-		Mtr.	1752.33	0.00
13			RCC Pipe NP3 as per de	sign in	Single	Row (3	00mm	Dia.)				1
			Providing and laying reinf	orced ce	ement	concrete	pipe N	3 for cul	verts or	i		
			first class bedding of grant	ular ma	terial i	n single i	ow inclu	iding fixir	ng collar			
			with cement mortar 1:2	but e	xcludin	ig excav	ation, p	rotection	works			
	1		backfilling, concrete and n	nasonry	works	in head	walls and	d parapet	s Clause			
			1106.				10.					
				0	0	0.00	-	-	0.00			
	-			0	0	0.00	-	-	0.00			
14		F 7 F 2	C 1 C 1					Total:-	0.00	Mtr.	1752.33	0.00
			Supply of new bag with Supply of new bag and N sand (volume of filled bag approved nylon thread w bags and placing in Nylon of	C with I 1.2 cft a ith stich	nd we	ight 50kį achine 8	g), stichir genera	ng on two tor, stack	line by			
	100		including supply of nylon portion within a lead of	thread 30m, a	ls etc,	placing	the fille	ed crates	in dry			
			specification and direction					-				
				0	0	-			0.00			
- 1				0	0	-		-	0.00		5252 02	
15		5 7 53	Providing and filling em	nty con	ant b	0.00			0.00	No.	1249.46	0.00
									-			
			Supply of new bag with volume of filled bag 1.2	cft and	weigh	t 50kg),	stiching	on two	line by			
			approved nylon thread wi bags and placing with a lea	d of 150	m incl	uding su	pply of n	ylon thre	ads etc			
			all complete as per approve	ed design	n, spec	ification	and dire	ction of E	/1.			
				1	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
				1	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
					-			Total:-	0.00	Cum		
						@ 0.034	Cum ea			No.	38.03	0.00
			and the second s	10	100						TOTAL	968744.00

SEIGNORA	GE FEE 100	% FOR ROVA	I TV MATERIAL

LOCAL SAND	53.42	1.20	=	64.10	Cum	141.85	9093.00
BRICK BAT	363.69	1.20	=	436.43	Cum	1,050.00	458249.00
GSB	0.00	1.28	=	0.00	Cum	285.35	0.00
LOCAL SAND	0.00	1.20	=	0.00	Cum	141.85	0.00
				TAL MATE		OST:- 10%	467342.00 46734.00

R.W.D Dighalbank A.E R.W.D Dighalbank E.E R. (CD) Kishanganj - 2